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Appendix a- Un-presented documents

2012

Date Account Code Details
Documents

Number Payee Amount
18-Dec-2012 160500013001000000000000221904 Trainee's allowance 16PV1007497 MANSAKONKO SUB

TREASURY
14,500.00

21-Nov-2012 160500013001000000000000221904 Trainee's allowance 16PV1007341 MANSAKONKO SUB
TREASURY

14,500.00

21-Nov-2012 190500013001000000000000221301 Purchase of fuel &
lubricants

19PV1004550 GALP GAMBIA LIMITED 12,000.00

02-Feb-2012 190200013001000000000000221301 Purchase of fuel &
lubricants

19PV1003839 ELTON OIL GAMBIA LTD 8,000.00

30-Oct-2012 190200013001000000000000221301 Purchase of fuel &
lubricants

19PV1004469 GALP GAMBIA LIMITED 7,000.00

21-May-2012 200600013001000000000000221905 Allowances (literacy
programme)

2OPV1011624 PERM. SECT-
EDUCATION R 2

28,800.00

14-Sep-2012 210000043001019600000000221101 Drug Revolving Fund
Traveling expenses

0130524 -5,993.00

14-Dec-2012 215700013001000000000000221810 Specialised & technical
materials

21PV1013908 ARS-MAM BAI
ENTERPRISE

75,000.00

17-May-2012 210300013001000000000000221201 Telecommunication
expenses

21PV1012624 THE GAMBIA
TELECOMMUNICATION
CELLULAR CO

50,000.00

23-Feb-2012 210100013001000000000000221201 Telecommunication
expenses

21PV1012062 GAMBIA
TELECOMMUNICATION
CO LTD

9,862.67

28-Dec-2012 220100013001000000000000221606 Miscellaneous office
expenses

CRM0000015 -30,000.00

13-Jun-2012 230000042427021100000000221704 2nd Nat'l Com. Gambia to
UNFCC Consultancy

23PV1005961 FAMARA  DARBOE 9,700.00

26-Nov-2012 250000042427044300000000221704 Consultancy (including legal
consultancy

25PV1005684 COMMISSIONER-
DOMESTIC TAXES

12,000.00



Appendix to Management Letter of The GoTG
for the years ended 31 December 2012 and 2013 3

04-Oct-2012 250000023001012700000000221604 Stationery - (including
computer station

25PV1005470 TUMBULU & SONS
ENTERPRISE

9,050.00

14-Mar-2012 100100013001000000000000221103 Overseas traveling
allowance

0012986 -72,303.00

11-Dec-2012 102600013001000000000000222128 Fees and Handling Charges CRM0006051 25,000.00
03-Dec-2012 100900013001000000000000221302 Maintenance of Vehicles CRM0006029 23,225.63
15-Oct-2012 102300013001000000000000221202 Utilities – Electricity CRM0005964 19,978.32
15-Dec-2012 101900013001000000000000221604 Stationery - (including

computer station
CRM0006089 6,652.75

08-Oct-2012 100700013001000000000000221409 Maintenance of equipment CRM0005903 6,650.34
08-Oct-2012 101500013001000000000000221201 Telecommunication

expenses
CRM0005895 5,535.45

15-Oct-2012 102300013001000000000000221409 Maintenance of equipment CRM0005977 3,870.54
31-Dec-2012 011300013001000000000000221609 Official entertainment &

hotel accommodation
CRM0001049 -1,000.00

31-Dec-2012 011300013001000000000000221301 Purchase of fuel &
lubricants

CRM0001049 -11,250.00

14-Aug-2012 010000023001000400000000221306 Maintenance of State Air
Craft

0100878 -11,763.66

18-Dec-2012 010100013001000000000000222109 General services (expenses
relating to P

0235148 -23,508.00

27-Nov-2012 010100013001000000000000222109 General services (expenses
relating to P

0235146 -28,902.00

15-Oct-2012 010100013001000000000000221103 Overseas traveling
allowance

0235144 -53,182.50

03-May-2012 010400013001000000000000221903 Training (overseas) 0100612
returned

-76,050.00

03-Apr-2012 010000043001020600000000221606 Royalty and Sand Mining
Miscellaneous of

220275 -117,563.00

01-Mar-2012 010200013001000000000000222107 Upkeep of State Guards CRM0000801 250,000.00
05-Jul-2012 010200013001000000000000222107 Upkeep of State Guards CRM0000871 250,000.00

31-Aug-2012 010200013001000000000000222107 Upkeep of State Guards CRM0000901 15,000.00
11-Dec-2012 011000013001000000000000221409 Maintenance of equipment CRM0000965 11,900.00
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2013

Date Account Code Details
Documents
Number Payee Amount

28-Aug-2013 080500013001000000000000221808 Uniforms &
protective clothing

O8PV1018260 MALICK MENDY
TAILORING

36,420.00

15-Jul-2013 080200013001000000000000222101 Food and food
services

O8PV1017837 JANJANBUREH SUB
TREASURY

14,800.00

25-Mar-2013 120000043001028000000000222155 Operating costs 12PV1019410 PROJECT COORDINATOR -
ISEFG II

25,000.00

06-Aug-2012 011100013001000000000000221201 Telecommunication
expenses

CRM0000885 10,000.00

07-Feb-2012 010100013001000000000000221606 Miscellaneous office
expenses

CRM0000793 1,500.00

04-May-2012 070200013001000000000000222101 Food and food services CRM0000516 400,000.00
27-Aug-2012 070200013001000000000000222101 Food and food services O7PV1009749 MALAMIN  MANJANG 129,960.00
07-Jun-2012 070400013001000000000000221302 Maintenance of Vehicles CRM0000526 20,000.00
20-Dec-2012 270200013001000000000000221101 Traveling expenses 27PV1003191 PERM.SECT TERTIARY

& HIGHER EDUCATION
900.00

Sub-total 999,070.54

Amortisation
Date Account Code Document No Amount(D)

08/03/2012 500000013001260500000000282212 502014 refund -270.00
08/03/2012 500000013001260500000000282212 502014 refund -3,273,580.78

Sub-total -3,273,850.78
Interest

Payment
Date Account Code Document No Amount(D)

3/8/2012 500000013001260500000000241111 502013 refund (633,670.30)
8/8/2012 500000013001213800000000241112 5OPV1003477 3,157,089.50
8/8/2012 500000013001213800000000241112 5OPV1003106 2,727,881.50
Sub-total 5,251,300.70
Total 2,976,520.46
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Date Account Code Details
Documents
Number Payee Amount

16-Jan-2013 120000043001028000000000221604 Stationery -
(including computer
station

12PV1019312 CHANA STATIONERY 17,900.00

27-Mar-2013 120100013001000000000000221301 Purchase of fuel &
lubricants

TOTAL GAMBIA LTD 10,000.00

07-Oct-2013 120000043001041700000000221704 IFMIS II Project
Consultancy
(including

12PV1021763 GAMBIA REVENUE
AUTHORITY

190.75

22-Oct-2013 190100013001000000000000221103 Overseas traveling
allowance

19PV1005452 ABDOU SAIDY 17,211.00

28-Mar-2013 190200013001000000000000221301 Purchase of fuel &
lubricants

19PV1004896 GALP GAMBIA LIMITED 8,000.00

23-Sep-2013 200400013001000000000000221906 Education services 2OPV1014502 EDUCATIONAL SERVICES
AND SUPPLIES

100,940.00

18-Dec-2013 215700013001000000000000221909 Student Allowances 21PV1016259 JANJANBUREH SUB
TREASURY

32,000.00

30-Jan-2013 210100013001000000000000221702 Expenses on Tas 21PV1014192 JANJANBUREH SUB
TREASURY

2,000.00

01-Aug-2013 230300013001000000000000222101 Food and food
services

CRM0000035 56,250.00

20-Feb-2013 230000042427048200000000221704 Consultancy
(including legal
consultancy

23PV1006796 DADO & DEMBA SIRAH
CONSULTING

48,000.00

04-Mar-2013 270100013001000000000000221202 Utilities – Electricity CRM0000052 100,000.00
10-Oct-2013 100100013001000000000000221105 Movement of

diplomatic staff
1OPV1011113 GAMBIA EMBASSY-

MAURITANIA
88,000.00

21-Dec-2013 101500013001000000000000221101 Traveling expenses CRM0007307 67,993.40
31-Dec-2013 101000013001000000000000221606 Miscellaneous office

expenses
CRM0007864 33,352.60

31-Dec-2013 100500013001000000000000282112 Welfare of
Gambians/refugees

CRM0007726 24,468.09
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Date Account Code Details
Documents
Number Payee Amount

31-Dec-2013 100700013001000000000000221409 Maintenance of
equipment

CRM0007594 22,139.18

31-Dec-2013 101600013001000000000000282112 Welfare of
Gambians/refugees

CRM0008163 16,521.01

31-Dec-2013 101300013001000000000000221202 Utilities – Electricity CRM0008111 12,996.47
31-Dec-2013 101600013001000000000000221401 Maintenance of

buildings & facilities
CRM0008138 9,587.13

31-May-2013 101900013001000000000000221201 Telecommunication
expenses

CRM0007840 9,152.58

31-Mar-2013 100900013001000000000000221202 Utilities – Electricity CRM0007441 7,270.83
17-Dec-2013 100200013001000000000000221609 Official entertainment

& hotel
accommodation

CRM0007248 5,363.00

15-Aug-2013 102500013001000000000000221604 Stationery -
(including computer
station

CRM0007011 2,273.40

19-Dec-2013 011100013001000000000000221407 Maintenance of
furniture

CRM0001312 10,000.00

19-Dec-2013 011100013001000000000000221408 Maintenance of
computer equipment

CRM0001312 10,000.00

06-Jun-2013 011200013001000000000000221409 Maintenance of
equipment

CRM0001199 10,000.00

19-Dec-2013 011100013001000000000000221407 Maintenance of
furniture

CRM0001313 5,000.00

18-Nov-2013 070200013001000000000000221604 Stationery -
(including computer
station

O7PV1013268 2LT  ANSUMANA  GIBBA 16,100.00

Total 818,929.44
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Appendix b-Misuse of contingency fund

2012

Account code Description

Current year
Actual 2012
D '000

Prior year Actual
2011 D '000

Diff. between
Current and Prior
Year Actual D '000

Diff.
between
Budget and
Actual %

‘010200013001000
000000000222107 Upkeep of State Guards 3,000.00 0.00 3,000 0
‘010400013001000
000000000221903 Training (overseas) 1,350.00 0.00 1,350 0
‘020100013001000
000000000211146 Allowances 0.00 1,000.00 (1,000) -100
‘020100013001000
000000000211165

Constituency allowance to
members 0.00 1,812.00 (1,812) -100

‘070100013001000
000000000221409 Maintenance of equipment 120.00 0.00 120 0
‘070100013001000
000000000232240 Office Equipment 100.00 0.00 100 0
‘070200013001000
000000000221102 Overseas traveling fares 500.00 0.00 500 0
‘070200013001000
000000000221103 Overseas traveling allowance 300.00 0.00 300 0
‘070200013001000
000000000221604

Stationery - (including
computer station 200.00 0.00 200 0

‘070200013001000
000000000221903 Training (overseas) 500.00 0.00 500 0
‘070200013001000
000000000232230 Office Furniture 200.00 0.00 200 0
‘080200013001000
000000000221410 Maintenance of Generators 100.00 0.00 100 0
‘080200013001000
000000000221606 Miscellaneous office expenses 150.00 0.00 150 0
‘090100013001000
000000000221102 Overseas traveling fares 0.00 100.00 (100) -100
‘090100013001000
000000000221207

Communications - Mobile
Phones 0.00 100.00 (100) -100
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Account code Description

Current year
Actual 2012
D '000

Prior year Actual
2011 D '000

Diff. between
Current and Prior
Year Actual D '000

Diff.
between
Budget and
Actual %

‘090100013001000
000000000221604

Stationery - (including
computer station 0.00 50.00 (50) -100

‘090100013001000
000000000251122 Subvention to NCAC 0.00 750.00 (750) -100
‘090100013001000
000000000251172

Contributions to the
international organ 0.00 886.00 (886) -100

‘100100013001000
000000000211111 Wages 0.00 1.00 (1) -100
‘100100013001000
000000000211146 Allowances 0.00 89.00 (89) -100
‘100100013001000
000000000251146

Subvention to Senegalo-
Gambian Secretariat 6,000.00 0.00 6,000 0

‘100300013001000
000000000211101 Basic salary 0.00 89.00 (89) -100
‘100600013001000
000000000211101 Basic salary 0.00 974.00 (974) -100
‘100600013001000
000000000211135 School fees allowance 0.00 150.00 (150) -100
‘120100013001000
000000000211146 Allowances 0.00 775.00 (775) -100
‘120100013001000
000000000221102 Overseas traveling fares 0.00 1,400.00 (1,400) -100
‘120100013001000
000000000221103 Overseas traveling allowance 0.00 600.00 (600) -100
‘120100013001000
000000000221401

Maintenance of buildings &
facilities 288.00 0.00 288 0

‘120200013001000
000000000221610 Printing expenses 0.00 2,000.00 (2,000) -100
‘120200013001000
000000000232210 Motor vehicles 5,000.00 0.00 5,000 0
‘120200013001000
000000000232230 Office furniture 57.00 0.00 57 0
‘120200013001000
000000000232240 Office equipment 1,100.00 0.00 1,100 0
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Account code Description

Current year
Actual 2012
D '000

Prior year Actual
2011 D '000

Diff. between
Current and Prior
Year Actual D '000

Diff.
between
Budget and
Actual %

‘150100013001000
000000000221609

Official entertainment & hotel
accommodation 100.00 0.00 100 0

‘150100013001000
000000000222102 Arbitration and court awards 110.00 0.00 110 0
‘150200013001000
000000000222159

Settlement of Outstanding
Confirmed Debt 6,000.00 0.00 6,000 0

‘160500013001000
000000000221301 Purchase of fuel & lubricants 260.00 0.00 260 0
‘160500013001000
000000000221606 Miscellaneous office expenses 70.00 0.00 70 0
‘160500013001000
000000000232240 Office equipment 70.00 0.00 70 0
‘220100013001000
000000000251119

Subvention to National Youth
Council 400.00 0.00 400 0

‘250100013001000
000000000251172

Contributions to the
international organ 6,000.00 0.00 6,000 0

‘270200013001000
000000000221902 Training (local) 0.00 114.00 (114) -100

Total Re-allocation Balance of Unallocated Expenditure 31,975.00 10,890.00 21,085.00
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2013

Account code Description

Current year
Actual 2013
D '000

Prior year Actual
2012 D '000

Diff. between
Current and Prior
Year Actual D '000

Diff.
between
Budget and
Actual %

‘010100013001000
000000000221102 Overseas traveling fares 3,920.00 0.00 3,920 0
‘010100013001000
000000000232210 Motor vehicles, 1,250.00 0.00 1,250 0
‘010200013001000
000000000222107 Upkeep of State Guards 0.00 3,000.00 (3,000) -100
‘010300013001000
000000000222001

Celebration of national
events 5,000.00 0.00 5,000 0

‘010400013001000
000000000221903 Training (overseas) 0.00 1,350.00 (1,350) -100
‘010400013001000
000000000251172

Contributions to the
international organ 5,000.00 0.00 5,000 0

070100013001000
000000000221409 Maintenance of equipment 0.00 120.00 (120) -100
‘070100013001000
000000000232240 Office Equipment 0.00 100.00 (100) -100
‘070200013001000
000000000221102 Overseas traveling fares 0.00 500.00 (500) -100
‘070200013001000
000000000221103 Overseas traveling allowance 0.00 300.00 (300) -100
‘070200013001000
000000000221604

Stationery - (including
computer station 0.00 200.00 (200) -100

‘070200013001000
000000000221903 Training (overseas) 0.00 500.00 (500) -100
‘070200013001000
000000000232230 Office Furniture 0.00 200.00 (200) -100
080200013001000
000000000221410 Maintenance of Generators 0.00 100.00 (100) -100
‘080200013001000
000000000221606

Miscellaneous office
expenses 0.00 150.00 (150) -100

‘100100013001000
000000000251146

Subvention to Senegalo-
Gambian Secretariat 0.00 6,000.00 (6,000) -100

‘101000013001000 Rents & Rates 650.00 0.00 650 0



Appendix to Management Letter of The GoTG
for the years ended 31 December 2012 and 2013 11

Account code Description

Current year
Actual 2013
D '000

Prior year Actual
2012 D '000

Diff. between
Current and Prior
Year Actual D '000

Diff.
between
Budget and
Actual %

000000000221203
‘102600013001000
000000000211101 Basic salary 1,000.00 0.00 1,000 0
‘120100013001000
000000000221401

Maintenance of buildings &
facilities 0.00 288.00 (288) -100

‘120200013001000
000000000232210 Motor vehicles 0.00 5,000.00 (5,000) -100
‘120200013001000
000000000232230 Office furniture 0.00 57.00 (57) -100
‘120200013001000
000000000232240 Office equipment 0.00 1,100.00 (1,100) -100
‘150100013001000
000000000221609

Official entertainment & hotel
accommodation 0.00 100.00 (100) -100

‘150100013001000
000000000222102 Arbitration and court awards 0.00 110.00 (110) -100
‘150200013001000
000000000222159

Settlement of Outstanding
Confirmed Debt 0.00 6,000.00 (6,000) -100

60500013001000
000000000221301 Purchase of fuel & lubricants 0.00 260.00 (260) -100
‘160500013001000
000000000221606

Miscellaneous office
expenses 0.00 70.00 (70) -100

‘160500013001000
000000000232240 Office equipment 0.00 70.00 (70) -100
‘220100013001000
000000000251119

Subvention to National Youth
Council 0.00 400.00 (400) -100

‘250100013001000
000000000251172

Contributions to the
international organ 4,500.00 6,000.00 (1,500) -25

Total Re-allocation Balance of Unallocated Expenditure 21,320.00 31,975.00 (10,655)
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Appendix c- Outstanding payables for 2012 and 2013

2012
Account Name GFS Code Amount
Deposit Creditors 0100000000000000-000000-00-411810 4,608
Deposit Creditors 1300000000000000-000000-00-411810 69,498.66
Deposit Creditors 2000000000000000-000000-00-411810 131,930.16
Deposit Creditors 2100000000000000-000000-00-411810 32,148
Vaccination of internation Travellers 2100000430010000-000000-00-411828 28,150

TOTAL 2012 266,334.82

2013
Account Name GFS Code Amount
Deposit Creditors 1200000000000000-000000-00-411810 33,425.72
Deposit Creditors 1300000000000000-000000-00-411810 69,498.66
Recurrent Creditors 0100000000000000-000000-00-411812 -120,402
Recurrent Creditors 0200000000000000-000000-00-411812 -63,302.2
Recurrent Creditors 0300000000000000-000000-00-411812 20,800
Recurrent Creditors 0700000000000000-000000-00-411812 -1275
Recurrent Creditors 0800000000000000-000000-00-411812 -311,202.37
Recurrent Creditors 0900000000000000-000000-00-411812 -50,000
Recurrent Creditors 1200000000000000-000000-00-411812 213,714.5
Recurrent Creditors 1600000000000000-000000-00-411812 2,748.52
Recurrent Creditors 1800000000000000-000000-00-411812 -78,001
Recurrent Creditors 1900000000000000-000000-00-411812 2,070
Recurrent Creditors 2000000000000000-000000-00-411812 7,959.12
Recurrent Creditors 2300000000000000-000000-00-411812 -361,471.52
Recurrent Creditors 5000000000000000-000000-00-411812 29,360,182.77
Vaccination of international Travellers 2100000430010000-000000-00-411828 249,175
TOTAL 2013 28,973,920.20
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Appendix d- Settlement of arrears for the purchase of motor vehicles

Date Details Payment
voucher no.

Amount Supplier

13-01-12 Part payment of government arrears on motor vehicle for
January 2012

12pv1013630 5,000,000.00 TK Motors

06-02-12 Part payment of government arrears on motor vehicle 12pv1013828 4,000,000.00 TK Motors
05-03-12 Part payment of government arrears on motor vehicle 12pv1014166 5,000,000.00 TK Motors
07-06-12 Part payment of government arrears on motor vehicle 12pv1015107 2,000,000.00 TK Motors
11-07-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1015406 5,000,000.00 TK Motors
09-05-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1014783 2,500,000.00 TK Motors
10-12-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1017366 4,277,500.00 TK Motors
14-08-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1015843 4,000,000.00 TK Motors
23-10-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1016800 5,000,000.00 TK Motors
06-08-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1015654 3,400,000.00 TK Motors
06-08-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1015653 1,600,000.00 TK Motors
15-11-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1017071 5,000,000.00 TK Motors
12-09-12 Part payment of for vehicle procurement arrears owes 12pv1016119 5,000,000.00 TK Motors
Sub-Total 51,777,500.00
09-02-12 Final payment of arrears owed to government 12pv1013892 1,000,000.00 Espace motors
07-02-12 Part payment for arrears owed by government vehicles 12pv1013857 1,200,000.00 Espace motors
Sub Total 2,200,000.00

09/05/2012 Payment of part of government arrears 12pv1014784 2,250,000.00
Shyben A Madi
and sons LTD

11/04/2012 part payment of Gov. arrears 12pv1014573 2,500,000.00
Shyben A Madi
and sons

09/05/2012 Payment of part of Government arrears 12pv1014784 2, 250,000.00
Shyben A Madi &
Sons

11/04/2012 Part payment of Government arrears 12pv1014573 2,500,000.00
Shyben A Madi &
Sons

10-12-12 Part payment of government arrears on motor vehicles 12pv1017370 1,900,000.00 Shyben A Madi &
Sons

Sub Total 11,400,000.00
18-12-13 Being payment for the balance of double cabin pick-up

supplied
24pv1004290 1,000,000.00 Quantum net

company ltd
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11-03-13 Part payment for vehicle being supplied to the office of the
president on credit basis on behalf of the government to the
above name institute

01pv1023737 5,000,000.00 TK motors

Sub Total 6,000,000.00

Grand Total
71,377,500.00
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Appendix e- Difference between Note 15, General ledger and Cash activity reports

2012

2013

Description Account code
Note 15
balance

General ledger
balance Cash activity report

Revenue Bank  Account 100000000000000000000061321102 -306,244.10 -306,244.10 -536,064.83
Special Deposit Bank
Account 120000000000000000000000321110 97,454,406.27 97,454,406.27 97,436,906.27
Special Deposit Bank
Account 130000000000000000000000321110 5,401,326.03 5,401,326.03 5,390,907.59
Special Deposit Bank
Account 210000000000000000000000321110 3,229,557.70 3,229,557.70 3,577,557.70

Description Account code
Note 15
balance General ledger balance Cash activity report

Special
Deposit Bank
Account

120000000000000
000000000321110 71,429,083.48 71,429,083.48 71,411,583.48

Special
Deposit Bank
Account

130000000000000
000000000321110 4,894,976.52 4,894,976.52 4,884,558.08

Special
Deposit Bank
Account

210000000000000
000000000321110 2,922,655.72 2,922,655.72 3,270,655.72

Special Project
Bank Account

210000000000000
000000000321104 6,767,922.31 6,767,922.31 6,464,172.31
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Appendix f- Cash allocations exceeding budget

2012

Account code Description Accumulated 2012 Carry Fwd 2011
Allocations for
the year Estimate Difference

010000000000000
000000000145903

Cash Allocation Received
- DEV -626,460,387.77 -439,072,158.27 -187,388,229.50 30,000,100.00 -157,388,129.50

120000000000000
000000000145903

Cash Allocation Received
- DEV -929,511,850.75 -868,569,774.75 -60,942,076.00 21,573,332.00 -39,368,744.00

160000000000000
000000000145903

Cash Allocation Received
- DEV -48,485,540.00 -28,013,540.00 -20,472,000.00 19,734,497.00 -737,503.00

070000000000000
000000000145903

Cash Allocation Received
- DEV -134,012,466.00 -115,014,351.50 -18,998,114.50 10,000,000.00 -8,998,114.50

100000000000000
000000000145903

Cash Allocation Received
- DEV -56,862,625.00 -50,011,000.00 -6,851,625.00 5,000,000.00 -1,851,625.00

220000000000000
000000000145903

Cash Allocation Received
- DEV -26,206,045.00 -23,203,045.00 -3,003,000.00 500,000.00 -2,503,000.00

180000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -336,169,650.50 -317,062,994.64 -19,106,655.86 16,320,000.00 -2,786,655.86

130000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -483,691,886.83 -378,746,526.83 -104,945,360.00 95,925,000.00 -9,020,360.00

070000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -526,181,479.17 -381,581,463.33 -144,600,015.84 100,416,345.00 -44,183,670.84

080000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -549,503,187.76 -431,659,457.85 -117,843,729.91 94,504,811.00 -23,338,918.91

210000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -1,254,408,175.67 -974,813,575.67 -279,594,600.00 239,325,000.00 -40,269,600.00

010000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -1,361,887,309.15 -1,042,341,524.15 -319,545,785.00 243,873,811.00 -75,671,974.00

150000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -1,565,876,239.78 -1,481,261,621.58 -84,614,618.20 67,100,000.00 -17,514,618.20

120000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -1,842,355,253.69 -1,476,659,535.76 -365,695,717.93 265,598,800.00 -100,096,917.93

500000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -8,424,579,101.18 -6,788,694,505.12 -1,635,884,596.06 0

-
1,635,884,596.0

6
200000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -294,997,690.25 -237,547,690.25 -57,450,000.00 53,988,833.00 -3,461,167.00
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Account code Description Accumulated 2012 Carry Fwd 2011
Allocations for
the year Estimate Difference

220000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -150,134,230.95 -110,039,037.95 -40,095,193.00 18,088,750.00 -22,006,443.00

050000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -7,179,381.73 -5,274,936.39 -1,904,445.34 1,840,000.00 -64,445.34

210000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -878,186,038.14 -681,432,919.08 -196,753,119.06 191,518,263.00 -5,234,856.06

070000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -1,103,587,244.26 -829,860,136.54 -273,727,107.72 247,934,687.00 -25,792,420.72

080000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -1,224,900,768.94 -954,266,544.00 -270,634,224.94 251,292,285.00 -19,341,939.94

200000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -2,484,836,857.20 -1,916,119,192.52 -568,717,664.68 534,779,418.00 -33,938,246.68

050000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -5,672,845.68 -4,499,326.08 -1,173,519.60 1,011,116.00 -162,403.60

010000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -225,395,330.11 -179,727,816.01 -45,667,514.10 44,739,354.00 -928,160.10

030000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -150,645,077.03 -112,182,692.43 -38,462,384.60 30,445,407.00 -8,016,977.60

220000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -14,156,745.17 -10,824,991.06 -3,331,754.11 3,279,714.00 -52,040.11

020000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -84,868,754.73 -66,423,286.08 -18,445,468.65 18,383,984.00 -61,484.65

100000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation Received
- PE -868,742,758.87 -665,724,339.19 -203,018,419.68 177,911,000.00 -25,107,419.68

100000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation Received
- OC -1,164,381,789.29 -934,948,623.53 -229,433,165.76 204,165,000.00 -25,268,165.76



Appendix to Management Letter of The GoTG
for the years ended 31 December 2012 and 2013 18

2013

Account code Description Accumulated 2013 Carry Fwd. 2012
Allocations for the
year

Amount in
Estimate Difference

500000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation
Received - OC -10,497,171,180.96 -8,424,579,101.18 -2,072,592,079.78 -1,704,790,417.00 -367,801,662.78

200000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation
Received - PE -3,124,733,492.19 -2,484,836,857.20 -639,896,634.99 -584,433,146.00 -55,463,488.99

120000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation
Received - OC -2,403,523,208.69 -1,842,355,253.69 -561,167,955.00 -274,266,700.00 -286,901,255.00

010000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation
Received - OC -1,832,937,639.07 -1,361,887,309.15 -471,050,329.92 -250,163,888.00 -220,886,441.92

150000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation
Received - OC -1,715,493,863.87 -1,565,876,239.78 -149,617,624.09 -82,420,000.00 -67,197,624.09

210000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation
Received - OC -1,575,783,630.98 -1,254,408,175.67 -321,375,455.31 -234,810,000.00 -86,565,455.31

080000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation
Received - PE -1,525,561,691.07 -1,224,877,429.98 -300,684,261.09 -263,946,166.00 -36,738,095.09

100000000000000
000000000145902

Cash Allocation
Received - OC -1,486,427,291.23 -1,164,381,789.29 -322,045,501.94 -206,020,000.00 -116,025,501.94

100000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation
Received - PE -1,113,516,506.07 -868,742,758.87 -244,773,747.20 -187,009,000.00 -57,764,747.20

070000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation
Received - PE -1,386,557,978.08 -1,103,587,244.26 -282,970,733.82 -253,393,116.00 -29,577,617.82

210000000000000
000000000145901

Cash Allocation
Received - PE -1,115,736,436.40 -878,186,038.14 -237,550,398.26 -202,192,298.00 -35,358,100.26

100000000000000
000000000145904

Cash Allocation
Received - SP 9,335,674.73 1,680,025.20 7,655,649.53 0.00 7,655,649.53
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Appendix g- Stale cheques and unresolved transactions

Receipts in Bank not in Cash Book
Date Document No. Description Receipt Amount Account
28-Mar-07 00225165 CREDIT 141,600.00 TMA
04-Oct-11 235108 CREDIT 33,683.72 TMA
19-Aug-08 REV DD 18-08-08 CREDIT 215,824.18 TMA

25-Oct-10 011667 CREDIT 127,321.00 Special Deposit GMD
23-Aug-11 00023115 CREDIT 42,210.00 Special Project GMD
09-Aug-07 RET $4141.04 CREDIT 104,105.74 Special Project GMD
01-Mar-07 DE21/01/P.20/(117) CREDIT 1,314,000.72 Special Project GMD

Payments in cashbook except unrpesented cheques

Dos Date
Cheque
No. Description Amount Account

BE08 02-Aug-08 30153 TRF0000070:0030153. 98,400.00

Special
Deposit
GMD

Unpresented documents

Dos Date
Cheque
No. Description Amount Account

BE03 24-May-2010 19389 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 70,356.15 TMA
BE17 18-Dec-11 170047 ECOBANK GAMBIA LIMITED 97,092.03 TMA
BE17 31-Dec-2011 170235 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 2,707,761.17 TMA
BE20 20-Dec-2011 2000072 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 561,122.15 TMA
BE20 31-Dec-2011 2000239 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 1,247,159.42 TMA
BE24 29-Apr-09 00041788 BENDAVIA TRAVEL AGENCY LTD 37,659.98 TMA
BE24 18-Dec-11 240018 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 16,166.00 TMA
BE24 31-Dec-11 240098 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 227,215.76 TMA
BE07 30-Dec-11 070162 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 1,561,507.15 TMA
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BE07 31-Dec-11 '070410 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 3,722,117.80 TMA
BE30 18-Dec-2011 0000011 ECOBANK GAMBIA LIMITED 18,736.00 TMA
BE30 31-Dec-11 0000012 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 179,327.74 TMA

BE28 11-Aug-2011 0100103
INTERNATIONAL RENEWABLE ENERGY
AGENCY 3,902.22 TMA

BE28 15-Dec-2011 0100113 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 8,462.00 TMA
BE12 23-Jul-2009 '00047849 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 4,173,247.26 TMA
BE12 23-Nov-09 '00055098 DIRECTOR NATIONAL TREASURY 9,500.00 TMA
BE12 17-Oct-2011 121616 NATIONAL WEST MINISTER BANK - KHS- GBP 50,037.00 TMA
BE12 17-Oct-2011 121643 SAUDI BRITISH BANK - RIYADH - SR 58,233.00 TMA
BE12 18-Dec-11 121837 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 81,069.00 TMA
BE12 31-Dec-2011 122329 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 3,276,607.06 TMA
BE25 15-Dec-2011 '025054 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 13,488.75 TMA
BE25 31-Dec-2011 025205 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 375,999.62 TMA
BE10 30-May-2008 010878 GAMBIA EMBASSY- ADDIS ABABA 72,149.98 TMA
BE10 12-Mar-2010 012183 GAMBIA EMBASSY TEHRAN 277,708.33 TMA
BE10 03-Nov-11 '013332 GAMBIA MISSION-UNITED NATION 984,166.66 TMA
BE10 03-Nov-2011 013334 GAMBIA EMBASSY INDIA 325,475.99 TMA
BE10 30-Dec-11 013437 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 210,798.00 TMA
BE10 31-Dec-2011 014012 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 751,159.68 TMA
BE23 14-Sep-2009 '00050708 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 35,900.61 TMA
BE23 15-Dec-2011 023091 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 64,941.00 TMA
BE23 31-Dec-2011 023241 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 226,304.56 TMA
BE21 17-Sep-09 00051136 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 1,034,390.13 TMA

BE21 22-Dec-2009 '000046
HOPITAL UNIVERSITAIRE INTERNATIONAL
CHEI 86,711.23 TMA

BE21 24-Dec-2009 000047
HOPITAL UNIVERSITAIRE INTERNATIONAL
CHEI 187,775.00 TMA

BE21 30-Dec-11 000160 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 351,913.00 TMA
BE21 31-Dec-2011 000418 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 127,800.00 TMA
BE08 30-Dec-2011 0080062 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 351,503.00 TMA
BE08 31-Dec-2011 0080253 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT ACCOUNT 102,773.88 TMA
BE08 31-Dec-11 0080263 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 1,009,249.30 TMA
BE11 15-Dec-11 120225 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 119,407.03 TMA
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BE11 31-Dec-11 120336 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 458,033.77 TMA
BE16 18-Dec-11 1600021 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 34,721.00 TMA
BE16 31-Dec-2011 1600210 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 588,597.90 TMA
BE27 18-Dec-2011 027101 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 32,473.00 TMA
BE27 31-Dec-2011 '027216 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 158,603.50 TMA
BE09 31-Dec-2011 090084 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 187,279.20 TMA
BE19 15-Dec-2011 0000019 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 27,537.00 TMA
BE19 31-Dec-2011 0000115 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 298,378.28 TMA
BE18 15-Dec-2011 180016 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 26,697.00 TMA
BE18 31-Dec-11 180108 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 824,501.00 TMA
BE22 18-Dec-2011 0000021 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 29,233.00 TMA
BE22 31-Dec-11 '0000129 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 216,191.26 TMA
BE15 31-Dec-2011 0150031 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 124,406.69 TMA
BE02 18-Dec-2011 0200039 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 69,186.00 TMA
BE02 31-Dec-2011 0200145 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 1,069,622.77 TMA
BE50 03-Nov-08 500512 CENTRAL BANK OF THE GAMBIA 1,607,900.00 TMA
BE50 03-Nov-08 500515 CENTRAL BANK OF THE GAMBIA 12,216,145.00 TMA
BE01 13-Sep-2009 00054610 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 1,406,508.50 TMA
BE01 13-Sep-09 00054611 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 1,323,778.74 TMA
BE01 18-Aug-2010 00070649 ABBEYS TRAVELS AGENCY 113,542.83 TMA
BE01 19-Dec-2011 0100708 ECOBANK GAMBIA LTD 149,790.18 TMA
BE01 31-Dec-2011 0101100 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 6,581,162.39 TMA
BE05 31-Dec-11 0050064 COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC TAXES 63,910.42 TMA

BE23 30-Jun-2011 00023040 DIRECTOR FORESTRY & ENVIRONMENT 16,872.44

Special
Project
GMD

Payments in bank not in cashbook

Date Document No.
Payment
Type Amount Account

03-Feb-10 '000046 DEBIT 578,052.39 TMA
14-Jan-09 '00035438 DEBIT 14,400.15 TMA
08-Jun-09 '00044745 DEBIT 20,000.00 TMA
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02-Sep-11 00090021 DEBIT 32,000.00 TMA
11-Jun-08 027033 DEBIT 233,965.00 TMA
21-Dec-11 ECO DEC 2011 SAL DEBIT 3,851,468.37 TMA
18-Aug-08 REV DD18-08-08 7 DEBIT 86,302.00 TMA
20-Oct-10 Pymt ifo SCBG iro comm. NDA DEBIT 1,817,594.14 TMA
25-Nov-09 00054753 DEBIT 30,000.00 TMA
19-Jul-07 DE21/01/P.21/(7) DEBIT 118,940.00 TMA
22-Feb-11 LC OUT. BAL DEBIT 5,624,740.00 TMA
19-Aug-10 OD BANK OF TOKYO DEBIT 267,538.07 TMA
03-Sep-08 REV DD 03-09-08 DEBIT 86,000.00 TMA
01-Jun-11 '00009557 DEBIT 40,950.00 TMA
19-Nov-10 121120 DEBIT 110,724.18 Special Deposit GMD
01-Jun-07 '00014931 DEBIT 26,775.00 Special Project GMD
08-Jun-07 00014939 DEBIT 74,250.00 Special Project GMD
17-Oct-11 00020505 DEBIT 30,000.00 Special Project GMD
19-Aug-11 00837270 DEBIT 9,500.00 Special Project GMD

Receipts in cash book not in bank
BE Date Document No. Description Amount Account
BE08 31-Dec-07 225165 TRF0000007:225165 141,600.00 TMA
BE15 31-Dec-09 CR109310 CR109310:CR109310 1,621,000.00 TMA
BE11 27-May-10 229040a1 Banking 9,000.00 TMA
BE08 15-Oct-08 000229957 CM0000270:000229957 142,770.00 Special Deposit GMD
BE08 31-Dec-09 00128768 CM0000690:00128768 250,000.00 Special Project GMD

Sepcial Project Dollar

Unpresented documents
Dos Date Cheque No. Description Amount ($)
BE07 15-Jul-2011 '070126 FATIMA TRADING 50,490.00

Payments in bank not in cashbook



Appendix to Management Letter of The GoTG
for the years ended 31 December 2012 and 2013 23

Date Document No. Payment Type Amount ($)
30-Mar-07 DE21/01/P.20/(174) DEBIT 6,677.54
31-Aug-09 TRF FROM SP $ DEBIT 3,867.82
12-Aug-08 REV DD 12-08-08 DEBIT 41,613.00
12-Dec-11 TRF TO PROJECT DEBIT 10,000.00
25-May-07 DE21/01/920/(256) DEBIT 18,135.43
10-Jun-11 DE21/01/P.28(199) DEBIT 51,000.00

Receipts in cash book not in bank
BE Date Document No. Description Amount($)
BE23 09-Feb-07 PYT0000006 DEPSIT0000005:DEPSIT0000005 33,024.83
BE23 28-Feb-07 51106GM DEPSIT0000014 :DEPSIT0000014 47,096.80

Bank Reconciliation

2013

Staled Transactions from various bank accounts operated by Accountant General's Department

Receipts in Bank not in Cash Book

Date
Cleared Document No. Description

Receipt
Amount Account

05-Jul-
2012

R/fund iro Abu
Dhabi
$1231.05 CREDIT 39,282.81 TMA

10-Apr-
2012

RTGS
TRANS1 CREDIT 81,749.74 TMA

16/07/2012 234814 CREDIT 5,000.00 Intereior rev. acct
16/05/2012 234813 CREDIT 5,000.00 Intereior rev. acct

11-May-
2012 225437 CREDIT 4,500.00 Intereior rev. acct
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Total 121,032.55

Unpresented payments

Date
Cheque
No. Particulars

Cheque
Amount DOS Account

08-Aug-
2012 170204

SOCIAL SECURITY & HOUSING
FINANCE CORPOR 1,350.00 BE17 TMA

19-Sep-
2012 10014122

KENO AUTO PRODUCTION AND
ENGINEERING 13,239.00 BE17 TMA

06-Nov-
2012 10015365 QCELL COMPANY LIMITED 19,623.52 BE17 TMA

18-Jan-
2012 000000403 EBRIMA SISAWO 49,087.50 BE20 TMA

08-May-
2012 10006698

FORUM FOR AFRICAN WOMEN
EDUCATIONALIST 10,000.00 BE20 TMA

08-Jun-
2012 10008530

FORUM FOR AFRICAN WOMEN
EDUCATIONALIST 10,000.00 BE20 TMA

10-Aug-
2012 2000174

SOCIAL SECURITY & HOUSING
FINANCE CORPOR 5,941.94 BE20 TMA

14-Aug-
2012 2000221 THE GAMBIA NATIONAL LIBRARY 369,999.84 BE20 TMA

16-Aug-
2012 10012036

ELECTRICAL MECHANICAL &
SUPPLIER 9,135.00 BE20 TMA

16-Aug-
2012 10012092

GAMBIA HORTICULTURAL
ENTERPRISE (GHE) 4,500.00 BE20 TMA

09-Oct-
2012 10015070

KENO AUTO
PRODUCT&ENGINEERING 2,277.00 BE24 TMA

15-Nov-
2012 10016897

GAMBIA TELECOMMUNICATION
CO LTD 23,343.56 BE24 TMA

13-Dec-
2012 10017578

DIRECTOR INFORMATION
SERVICES 18,240.00 BE24 TMA

13-Dec-
2012 10017755

DIRECTOR INFORMATION
SERVICES 926.26 BE24 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017535

THE PERM SECT DOS COMM &
INFO TECH 11,616.00 BE24 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017902

DIRECTOR INFORMATION
SERVICES 10,860.00 BE24 TMA
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27-Feb-
2012 10002830 TRUST BANK LTD 8,043.73 BE07 TMA

27-Feb-
2012 10002962 ARAB GAMBIA ISLAMIC BANK LTD 12,142.09 BE07 TMA

08-May-
2012 10006708 ABDOU  DAMPHA 12,076.16 BE07 TMA

08-May-
2012 10009214 CAPT. BABOUCARR SANYANG 10,000.00 BE07 TMA

06-Sep-
2012 10012810 DRUG REVOLVING FUND-DRF 114,159.40 BE07 TMA

08-Oct-
2012 070455

SENEGAMBIA TRAVEL AND
TOURISM AGENCY 43,655.53 BE07 TMA

10-Oct-
2012 070473

GAMBIA INTERNATIONAL AIRLINE
LTD 198,200.00 BE07 TMA

29-Nov-
2012 070573

GAF COOPERATIVE CREDIT
UNION 2,482.36 BE07 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017846 Chief of Defence Staff 190,371.90 BE07 TMA

21-Feb-
2012 10002350

COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC
TAXES 1,238.20 BE12 TMA

21-Feb-
2012 10002352

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 562.57 BE12 TMA

12-Mar-
2012 10004163 ABDOULIE JALLOW 28,644.00 BE12 TMA

18-Apr-
2012 121994 KREDIET BANK - EUR 59,434.00 BE12 TMA

18-Apr-
2012 122001

SOCIETE GENERAL AGENCE
CENTRAL - EUR 65,185.00 BE12 TMA

18-Apr-
2012 122002

COMMERCIAL BANK OF ETHIOPIA
- US$ 45,671.00 BE12 TMA

18-Apr-
2012 122003

SAUDI BRITISH BANK - RIYADH -
SR 58,773.00 BE12 TMA

24-Jul-
2012 10010812

COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC
TAXES 1,238.20 BE12 TMA

25-Jul-
2012 10010843

COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC
TAXES 293.00 BE12 TMA

09-Aug-
2012 122260

SOCIAL SECURITY & HOUSING
FINANCE CORPOR 357.60 BE12 TMA
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15-Oct-
2012 122458 H.S.B.C 66,381.00 BE12 TMA

15-Oct-
2012 122488 SECT.GAMBIA TEACHERS UNION 100.00 BE12 TMA

30-Oct-
2012 10015138 GABRIEL MENDY 43,353.00 BE12 TMA

20-Nov-
2012 122722 HSBC MIDDLE EAST BANK - GBP 43,975.00 BE12 TMA

28-Nov-
2012 10016322

COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC
TAXES 228.50 BE12 TMA

28-Nov-
2012 122770 CITED 179,680.00 BE12 TMA

05-Dec-
2012 122773 ELTON OIL GAMBIA LTD 40,000.00 BE12 TMA

06-Dec-
2012 122791

TRAVEL EXPRESS AGENCY
LIMITED 170,734.43 BE12 TMA

11-Dec-
2012 122790 SHYBEN .A. MADI AND SONS LTD 1,900,000.00 BE12 TMA

13-Dec-
2012 10017589

THE GAMBIA
TELECOMMUNICATION CELLULAR
CO 3,501.11 BE12 TMA

14-Dec-
2012 10017592 E.G ENTERPRISE 9,900.00 BE12 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 122822

MEGA INTERNATIONAL
COMMERCIAL BANK 47,039.00 BE12 TMA

18-Dec-
2012 10017687

DIRECTORATE OF THE NATIONAL
TREASURY 24,400.00 BE12 TMA

18-Dec-
2012 10017778 E.G ENTERPRISE 2,250.00 BE12 TMA

18-Dec-
2012 10017792 E.G ENTERPRISE 6,390.00 BE12 TMA

18-Dec-
2012 10017793 E.G ENTERPRISE 12,420.00 BE12 TMA

22-Mar-
2012 30000190 YNK  ENTERPRISE 5,400.00 BE25 TMA

28-Jun-
2012 10013393

COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC
TAXES 54,484.39 BE25 TMA

02-Aug-
2012 10011165 MAM LAYES ENTERPRISE 31,500.00 BE25 TMA
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02-Aug-
2012 10011166 MAM LAYES ENTERPRISE 11,880.00 BE25 TMA

03-Dec-
2012 10016477 GALP GAMBIA LIMITED 30,000.00 BE25 TMA

19-Apr-
2012 013706

SAUDI BRITISH BANK- JEDDAH-
SR 144,427.00 BE10 TMA

13-Nov-
2012 014196 GAMBIA EMBASSY- BISSAU 45,033.16 BE10 TMA

20-Nov-
2012 014242 BMCI - US$ 263,856.00 BE10 TMA

21-Nov-
2012 10015999 LANG YABOU 44,082.00 BE10 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 014305

MEGA INTERNATIONAL
COMMERCIAL BANK 364,923.00 BE10 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017547 FATOU MBYE 28,000.00 BE10 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017849 PERM. SECT FOREIGN AFFAIRS 4,500.00 BE10 TMA

08-Oct-
2012 023274 C-GAMBIA.COM 144,000.00 BE23 TMA

20-Nov-
2012 10016058

THE PERM. SECT FORESTRY &
ENVIROMENT 6,223.00 BE23 TMA

28-Nov-
2012 023332

UNITED NATION ENVIRONMENT
PROGRAMME 49,985.50 BE23 TMA

05-Dec-
2012 10016632

PERMANENT  SECRETARY
FORESTRY 5,533.00 BE23 TMA

06-Dec-
2012 10017025 MODOU LAMIN JOBE 58,776.00 BE23 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017544

THE PERM. SECT FORESTRY &
ENVIROMENT 5,963.00 BE23 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017647 CHERNO GAYE 49,900.00 BE23 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017668 CHERNO GAYE 37,000.00 BE23 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017974 DIRECTOR PARKS AND WILDLIFE 8,994.82 BE23 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017975 DIRECTOR PARKS AND WILDLIFE 16,815.20 BE23 TMA
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19-Dec-
2012 10017976 DIRECTOR PARKS AND WILDLIFE 10,507.21 BE23 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017977 DIRECTOR PARKS AND WILDLIFE 7,617.08 BE23 TMA

27-Jan-
2012 10005957

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 15,086.00 BE21 TMA

23-Mar-
2012 10007635

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 65,000.00 BE21 TMA

17-May-
2012 000249 JANJANBUREH SUB TREASURY 15,000.00 BE21 TMA

24-May-
2012 000271

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 96,719.07 BE21 TMA

24-May-
2012 000272

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 61,703.00 BE21 TMA

24-May-
2012 000273

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 83,833.33 BE21 TMA

24-May-
2012 000274

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 35,661.83 BE21 TMA

24-May-
2012 000277

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 17,732.83 BE21 TMA

08-Aug-
2012 000367

GAMBIA NURSES AND MIDWIVES
ASSOCIATION 2,375.00 BE21 TMA

12-Dec-
2012 10017153

GAMBIA TELECOMMUNICATION
CO LTD 28,720.80 BE21 TMA

15-Dec-
2012 10017829

PERM. SECT HEALTH & SOCIAL
WELFARE 14,600.00 BE21 TMA

15-Dec-
2012 10018176 ABUKO UPPER BASIC SCHOOL 3,600.00 BE21 TMA

15-Dec-
2012 10018184

KAIRABA SENIOR SECONDARY
SCHOOL 5,500.00 BE21 TMA

15-Dec-
2012 10018189

SHEIKH MASS KAH SENIOR SEC
SCH 7,600.00 BE21 TMA

15-Dec-
2012 10018198

CHARLES FOWLIS SENIOR
SECONDARY SCHOOL 11,100.00 BE21 TMA

20-Dec-
2012 000694 KEREWAN SUB TREASURY 30,000.00 BE21 TMA

09-Feb-
2012 10001678 AWA  JABANG 12,150.00 BE08 TMA
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12-Mar-
2012 10003715 ALH. BABUCARR  NGUM 16,200.00 BE08 TMA

12-Mar-
2012 10003716 ALHAGIE TABORA MANNEH 18,900.00 BE08 TMA

10-Apr-
2012 10005285 DEMBO MANNEH 7,560.00 BE08 TMA

30-Apr-
2012 10006543

GAMBIA NATIONAL PETROLEUM
COMPANY LTD 2,550.00 BE08 TMA

15-May-
2012 10007129 MANSAKONKO SUB TREASURY 48,000.00 BE08 TMA

09-Aug-
2012 0080271 MANSAKONKO SUB TREASURY 48,000.00 BE08 TMA

31-Aug-
2012 10018322 GREEN  INDUSTRIES  LTD 3,465.00 BE08 TMA

07-Sep-
2012 10012902 GAMSEM 25,515.00 BE08 TMA

15-Oct-
2012 0080376 MALICK MENDY TAILORING 207,000.00 BE08 TMA

05-Nov-
2012 10015324

MALAMIN FADINDING MAMA
BOJANG 106,953.00 BE08 TMA

08-Nov-
2012 0080410 BASSE SUB TREASURY 50,500.00 BE08 TMA

08-Nov-
2012 0080413 MANSAKONKO SUB TREASURY 48,000.00 BE08 TMA

08-Nov-
2012 10015497 ASSAN PA SILVA 16,149.00 BE08 TMA

11-Dec-
2012 10017233 DRAMMEH LEE ENTERPRISE 11,880.00 BE08 TMA

13-Dec-
2012 0080500 PINNACLE  TRADING  LIMITED 204,894.00 BE08 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017608 CHIEF FIRE OFFICER 2,552.64 BE08 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017855 CHIEF FIRE OFFICER 85,205.00 BE08 TMA

18-Dec-
2012 10017825 MUHAMED  JALLOW 48,980.00 BE08 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017823 ASP MOMODOU JAMBANG 73,470.00 BE08 TMA
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19-Dec-
2012 10017856 CHIEF FIRE OFFICER 13,265.00 BE08 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017857

INSPECTOR GENERAL OF
POLICE 32,586.00 BE08 TMA

19-Dec-
2012 10017917 GALP GAMBIA LIMITED 95,000.00 BE08 TMA

21-Dec-
2012 10018323 DRUG REVOLVING FUND 46,522.50 BE08 TMA

12-Oct-
2012 120379

NATIONAL COUNCIL FOR LAW
REPORTING 150,000.00 BE11 TMA

15-Oct-
2012 120364 SECT.GAMBIA TEACHERS UNION 150.00 BE11 TMA

27-Dec-
2012 10018135 THE GAMBIA INFO 6,000.00 BE11 TMA

25-Oct-
2012 1600276

SUMA TRADING & SUPPLIES AND
GENERAL MERC 550,116.00 BE16 TMA

18-May-
2012 10007249

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 351,311.27 BE27 TMA

14-Jun-
2012 027173

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 351,311.27 BE27 TMA

19-Oct-
2012 10014811

PERM.SECT TERTIARY & HIGHER
EDUCATION 9,581.00 BE27 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017556

PERM.SECT TERTIARY & HIGHER
EDUCATION 45,012.00 BE27 TMA

24-Dec-
2012 10018162 GAMBIA COLLEGE 23,000.00 BE27 TMA

16-Apr-
2012 10005555 GAMBIATOURISM AUTHORITY 77,700.00 BE09 TMA

15-May-
2012 090055

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 28,714.00 BE09 TMA

15-May-
2012 10008055

NATIONAL WATER & ELECTRICITY
COMPANY LTD 9,746.70 BE09 TMA

24-May-
2012 10007595

SECT.GEN GAMBIA TEACHERS
CREDIT UNION 1,865.00 BE09 TMA

07-Mar-
2012 10003439 FATIM MAMBURY NJIE 35,835.00 BE19 TMA

10-May-
2012 0000075

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 28,454.17 BE19 TMA
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05-Sep-
2012 0000114 F.M AND S ENTERPRISE 17,415.00 BE19 TMA

22-Nov-
2012 10017220 GORR GORR MOTOR WORKSHOP 3,780.00 BE19 TMA

12-Dec-
2012 10017648

PERM. SECT TRADE,INDUSTRY &
EMPLOYMENT 647.00 BE19 TMA

12-Dec-
2012 10017649

PERM. SECT TRADE,INDUSTRY &
EMPLOYMENT 1,540.23 BE19 TMA

12-Dec-
2012 10017650

PERM. SECT TRADE,INDUSTRY &
EMPLOYMENT 619.20 BE19 TMA

14-Dec-
2012 10017651

PERM. SECT TRADE,INDUSTRY &
EMPLOYMENT 4,500.00 BE19 TMA

14-Dec-
2012 10017927 GORR GORR MOTOR WORKSHOP 1,080.00 BE19 TMA

21-Dec-
2012 10018033

PERM. SECT TRADE,INDUSTRY &
EMPLOYMENT 1,000.00 BE19 TMA

15-May-
2012 180083

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 83,333.33 BE18 TMA

10-May-
2012 0000072

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 11,471.00 BE22 TMA

10-May-
2012 0000073

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 16,509.00 BE22 TMA

10-May-
2012 0000075

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 1,129.00 BE22 TMA

10-May-
2012 0000076

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 2,167.00 BE22 TMA

10-May-
2012 0000077

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 24,109.00 BE22 TMA

13-Nov-
2012 502386 ISLAMIC DEVELOPMENT BANK 1,494,036.60 BE50 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 502410 ISLAMIC DEVELOPMENT BANK 243,960.00 BE50 TMA

15-Mar-
2012 10003881

H.E MADAM ZINEB YAHYA
JAMMEH 61,191.00 BE01 TMA

19-Mar-
2012 10004479 GAMBIA SHIPPING AGENCIES LTD 18,919.80 BE01 TMA
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19-Apr-
2012 10006113 THE GAMBIA INFO 7,700.00 BE01 TMA

25-Apr-
2012 0100830 MANSAKONKO SUB TREASURY 3,603.93 BE01 TMA

25-Apr-
2012 0100832 BRIKAMA  SUB TREASURY 1,509.82 BE01 TMA

25-Apr-
2012 0100833 JANJANBUREH SUB TREASURY 7,700.49 BE01 TMA

17-May-
2012 10007307 BWIAM LODGE 57,600.00 BE01 TMA

21-May-
2012 0100876 KEREWAN SUB TREASURY 3,068.20 BE01 TMA

21-May-
2012 10007306 Momodou Sarjo Jallow 34,617.60 BE01 TMA

22-May-
2012 0100853

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 16,193.88 BE01 TMA

22-May-
2012 0100854

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 19,933.33 BE01 TMA

29-May-
2012 10008345

SALIEU JOBE TRADING/ZALL
GRAPHIC & DESI 1,800.00 BE01 TMA

21-Jun-
2012 10009074

PERM. SECT OFFICE OF THE
PRESIDENT 300.00 BE01 TMA

05-Jul-
2012 10009859 MAM LAYE ENTERPRISE 72,540.00 BE01 TMA

05-Jul-
2012 10010160

THE GAMBIA
TELECOMMUNICATION CELLULAR
CO 3,000.00 BE01 TMA

16-Jul-
2012 10012460

DIRECTORATE OF THE NATIONAL
TREASURY 1,250.58 BE01 TMA

16-Jul-
2012 10012461

SECT.GEN GAMBIA TEACHERS
CREDIT UNION 78,424.00 BE01 TMA

26-Jul-
2012 0100975

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 26,666.66 BE01 TMA

31-Jul-
2012 0100977

THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT
ACCOUNT 5,913.83 BE01 TMA

06-Aug-
2012 0100979

ASIA GAMBIA DEVELOPMENT
ENTERPRISE 108,000.00 BE01 TMA
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06-Aug-
2012 0101000

NATIONAL FEDERATION OF
GAMBIAN WOMEN 120,000.00 BE01 TMA

09-Aug-
2012 0101028 KEREWAN SUB TREASURY 3,068.20 BE01 TMA

13-Sep-
2012 0101114 UNIVERSITY OF BEDFORDSHIRE 253,250.00 BE01 TMA

13-Sep-
2012 0101117 TIJAN JALLOW 64,564.50 BE01 TMA

13-Sep-
2012 0101303

CHAIRMAN, NATIONAL COUNCIL
CIVIC EDUCATI 166,666.66 BE01 TMA

13-Sep-
2012 10013312 ISATOU DRAMMEH 98,767.50 BE01 TMA

13-Sep-
2012 10013315 NYIMASATTA JAMMEH 98,767.50 BE01 TMA

11-Oct-
2012 0101226

INSTITUTE FOR CAPACITY
DEVELOPMENT 110,370.00 BE01 TMA

22-Oct-
2012 10015073 PERMANENT SECRETARY PMO 11,000.00 BE01 TMA

30-Oct-
2012 10015136 PERMANENT SECRETARY PMO 33,381.00 BE01 TMA

05-Nov-
2012 10015291 FATOU LAMIN FAYE 31,792.20 BE01 TMA

22-Nov-
2012 10016131

GAMBIA PUBLIC PROCUREMENT
AUTHORITY 26,600.00 BE01 TMA

22-Nov-
2012 10016150 TAF HOLDING COMPANY LTD 11,094.60 BE01 TMA

22-Nov-
2012 10016151 TAF HOLDING COMPANY LTD 452.02 BE01 TMA

22-Nov-
2012 10016152 TAF HOLDING COMPANY LTD 526.64 BE01 TMA

06-Dec-
2012 10016942 PEGEP 66,666.74 BE01 TMA

06-Dec-
2012 10017130

AHMED DIAB GHANIM & CO
LTD/THE EMPORIUM 7,650.00 BE01 TMA

11-Dec-
2012 0101442 THE GAMBIA LAW SCHOOL 200,000.00 BE01 TMA

17-Dec-
2012 10017537 DIRECTOR GENERAL N.I.A 100,614.00 BE01 TMA
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17-Dec-
2012 10017782

SECT.GENERAL OFFICE OF
PRESIDENT 14,265.80 BE01 TMA

20-Dec-
2012 0101509

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK
LTD 4,608.00 BE01 TMA

20-Dec-
2012 10017864 MAIMUNA  BAH 65,422.50 BE01 TMA

21-Feb-
2012 10002707 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 2,448.07 BE13 TMA

19-Mar-
2012 10004297

ROYAL VICTORIAL TEACHING
HOSPITAL 1,099.98 BE13 TMA

19-Mar-
2012 10004298

ROYAL VICTORIAL TEACHING
HOSPITAL 1,650.00 BE13 TMA

26-Mar-
2012 130121

STANDARD CHARTERED BANK
LTD 87,916.56 BE13 TMA

20-Apr-
2012 10005927

SOCIAL SECURITY & HOUSING
FINANCE CORPOR 1,000.00 BE13 TMA

20-Apr-
2012 130070 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 7,604.57 BE13 TMA

21-Apr-
2012 130083

RELIANCE FINANCIAL SERVICES
COMPANY LTD 273.32 BE13 TMA

15-May-
2012 130161 ARAB GAMBIA ISLAMIC BANK LTD 13,293.17 BE13 TMA

22-May-
2012 130127 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 7,575.47 BE13 TMA

28-May-
2012 130129 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 3,979.64 BE13 TMA

28-May-
2012 130130 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 2,900.73 BE13 TMA

29-May-
2012 130131 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 2,807.23 BE13 TMA

27-Jun-
2012 130518 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 7,800.00 BE13 TMA

02-Jul-
2012 10009729 ACCESS BANK LTD 9,055.19 BE13 TMA

02-Jul-
2012 130146 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 8,663.48 BE13 TMA

13-Jul-
2012 130207 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 471.17 BE13 TMA
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13-Jul-
2012 130208 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 4,086.00 BE13 TMA

13-Jul-
2012 130209 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 3,412.00 BE13 TMA

13-Jul-
2012 130210 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 1,137.04 BE13 TMA

18-Jul-
2012 130211 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 1,013.20 BE13 TMA

18-Jul-
2012 130212 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 805.31 BE13 TMA

18-Jul-
2012 130213 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 5,137.80 BE13 TMA

18-Jul-
2012 130214 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 2,753.87 BE13 TMA

24-Jul-
2012 130215 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 7,531.58 BE13 TMA

25-Jul-
2012 10018444

ROYAL VICTORIAL TEACHING
HOSPITAL 221.00 BE13 TMA

26-Jul-
2012 130216 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 1,301.54 BE13 TMA

26-Jul-
2012 130217 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 22,898.31 BE13 TMA

26-Jul-
2012 130218 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 6,477.24 BE13 TMA

09-Aug-
2012 130219 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 497.49 BE13 TMA

11-Aug-
2012 130229

SOCIAL SECURITY & HOUSING
FINANCE CORPOR 1,000.00 BE13 TMA

11-Aug-
2012 130231

GAF CO-OPERATION CREDIT
UNION 47,525.00 BE13 TMA

27-Sep-
2012 10013905 ABDOULIE NJIE JAMMEH 11,205.50 BE13 TMA

23-Oct-
2012 10016296 MOMODOU  JARJU 7,313.25 BE13 TMA

15-Nov-
2012 130430 THIRD PARTY SPECIAL DEPOSIT 2,544.11 BE13 TMA

21-Nov-
2012 10016219

SOCIAL SECURITY & HOUSING
FINANCE CORPOR 1,000.00 BE13 TMA
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26-Nov-
2012 10016222 OUSAINEY SOWE 10,174.41 BE13 TMA

04-Dec-
2012 10016723 JIMBITY  CAMARA 902.70 BE13 TMA

04-Dec-
2012 10016731 SULAYMAN  SAIDY 8,022.12 BE13 TMA

19-Sep-
2012 122429 JAH OIL COMPANY LIMITED 100,000.00 BE12 Special project GMD

13-Aug-
2012 025197

COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC
TAXES 12,000.00 BE25 Special project GMD

31-Dec-
2012 025346

COMMISSIONER-DOMESTIC
TAXES 12,000.00 BE25 Special project GMD

Total 13,137,000.56

Payments in Cash book except unpresented cheques

Date
Applied
A246:F252

Cheque
No. Particulars Amount DOS Account

14-Dec-2012
CRW10221
9 CRW102219:CRW102219 300,000.00 BE07 TMA

04-Dec-2012
CRW10222
2 CRW102222:CRW102222 340,000.00 BE21 TMA

06-Jan-2012
CRW10274
3 CRW102743:CRW102743 312,149.00 BE21 TMA

10-Dec-2012
CRW10243
2 CRW102432:CRW102432 72,573.81 BE16 TMA

25-Jan-2012
CRW10244
9 CRW102449:CRW102449 43,200.30 BE16 TMA

16-Feb-2012
CRW10245
0 CRW102450:CRW102450 36,153.37 BE16 TMA

16-Feb-2012
CRW10285
2 CRW102852:CRW102852 17,548.80 BE19 TMA

26-Jan-2012
CRW10223
8 CRW102238:CRW102238 12,243.29 BE01 TMA

04-Jul-2012
CRW10288
5 CRW102885:CRW102885 442,841.24 BE01 TMA
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03-Sep-2012
CRW10245
4 CRW102454:CRW102454 53,000.00 BE14 TMA

12-Jan-2012
CRW10289
9 CRW102899:CRW102899 50,000.00 BE13 TMA

06-Dec-2012
CRW10247
3 CRW102473:CRW102473 94,734.66 BE05 TMA

31/12/2007 128768
PYTRK0001691:PYTRK00016
91 250,000.00 BE08 Intereior revenue acct.

31/12/2007 225165 TRF0000007:225165 141,600.00 BE08 Intereior revenue acct.
Total 1,382,844.47

Payments in Bank not in cash book

Date Cleared Document Number
Payment
Type Amount Account

14-Dec-2012 0080500 DEBIT 227,660.00 TMA
26-Jul-2012 013(901.892) DEBIT 546,697.86 TMA

26-Mar-2012 10004482 DEBIT 10,000.00 TMA
26-Nov-2012 10013314 DEBIT 100,483.50 TMA
30-Nov-2012 122130 122722 DEBIT 87,107.46 TMA
29-Nov-2012 122727 014245 DEBIT 268,706.16 TMA
30-Jan-2012 00022986 DEBIT 76,758.00 TMA
25-Oct-2012 00062489 DEBIT 233,300.00 TMA
04-Jul-2012 DD1218697354 DEBIT 50,000.00 TMA

02-Aug-2012 013921 DEBIT 933,683.07 TMA
04-Dec-2012 023332 DEBIT 16,995.00 TMA
27-Dec-2012 10018036 DEBIT 15,030.00 TMA
30-Nov-2012 122727 014245 DEBIT 25,089.80 TMA
20-Dec-2012 122738 014305 DEBIT 426,708.75 TMA
29-Aug-2012 FT1224280508 DEBIT 13,973.56 TMA
11-Oct-2012 FT1228516780 DEBIT 414,000.00 TMA
20-Dec-2012 00021812 DEBIT 233,300.00 TMA



Appendix to Management Letter of The GoTG
for the years ended 31 December 2012 and 2013 38

28-Dec-2012 023332 DEBIT 13,809.78 TMA
20-Dec-2012 070599 DEBIT 311,310.00 TMA
13-Aug-2012 10011426 DEBIT 4,992.12 TMA
10-Dec-2012 10016531 DEBIT 2,025.00 TMA
06-Jul-2012 502161 DEBIT 176,108.74 TMA
24-Jul-2012 AGIB PENSIONS DEBIT 225,721.88 TMA

14-Sep-2012
CONTRIBUTION AUG
2012 DEBIT 8,899.54 TMA

03-May-2012
TBL wages & Sal Apr
2012 DEBIT 74,430.40 TMA

09-Jan-2012 TRF AGIB IFO Buba DEBIT 2,195.00 TMA
28-Dec-2012 Wages Dec 2012 2 DEBIT 4,041.44 TMA
02-Nov-2012 FT1230700617 DEBIT 100,000.00 Special Deposit GMD
03-Jan-2012 00024443 DEBIT 210,066.27 Special Deposit GMD
11-Dec-2012 DCN:023332 DEBIT 2,050.20 Special Deposit GMD
08-May-2012 000677315 DEBIT 10,000.00 Special project GMD
10-Jun-2011 DA2/182/0/1(52) DEBIT 933,000.00 interior revenue acct.

Total GMD 3,892,143.53
$

01-Feb-2012 TRF TO DEBIT 20,000.00 Special project Dollar
17-May-2012 TRF TO SP DEBIT 50,000.00 Special project Dollar
28-Dec-2012 10 PERCENT WITHO DEBIT 811.20 Special project Dollar
23-Jan-2012 DE21/01/P.30(65) DEBIT 8,106.36 Special project Dollar

Total Dollar 78,917.56

Receipts in cash book not in bank

Date
Applied Document No. Description Receipt Amount BE Account

22-May-
2012 PE107196 CR107196:PE107196 7,470,912.00 BE21 TMA
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13-Jun-
2012 PE107313 CR107313:PE107313 606,167.70 BE21 TMA

15-Jun-
2012 PE/107330 CR107330:PE/107330 20,522,623.00 BE07 TMA

15-Jun-
2012 PE/107330 CR107330:PE/107330 7,000,314.00 BE10 TMA

09-Jul-2012 OC107438 CR107438:OC107438 67,940,767.39 BE50 TMA
09-Jul-2012 OC107440 CR107440:OC107440 47,622,226.50 BE50 TMA
25-Jul-2012 PE107514 CR107514:PE107514 7,270,912.00 BE21 TMA
26-Jul-2012 OC107531 CR107531:OC107531 147,893.99 BE29 TMA
31-Jul-2012 OC107541 CR107541:OC107541 56,879,406.79 BE50 TMA

01-Aug-
2012 OC107565 CR107565:OC107565 60,642,278.00 BE50 TMA

01-Aug-
2012 OC107567 CR107567:OC107567 69,540,059.50 BE50 TMA

07-Aug-
2012 PE107590 CR107590:PE107590 21,461,250.00 BE08 TMA

07-Aug-
2012 PE107590 CR107590:PE107590 192,474.00 BE09 TMA

13-Aug-
2012 PE107614 CR107614:PE107614 12,085,310.79 BE20 TMA

30-Aug-
2012 CR107702 CR107702:CR107702 400,000.00 BE01 TMA

31-Aug-
2012 DEV107703 CR107703:DEV107703 5,168,418.00 BE01 TMA

10-Sep-
2012 006772 TRF0000319:006772 3,963.75 BE12 TMA

13-Sep-
2012 0006762

DEPSIT0011268
:DEPSIT0011268 51,963.00 BE16 TMA

01-Oct-
2012 OC107894 CR107894:OC107894 8,600,000.00 BE01 TMA

01-Oct-
2012 OC107901 CR107901:OC107901 26,000,000.00 BE12 TMA

01-Oct-
2012 OC107902 CR107902:OC107902 8,000,000.00 BE21 TMA

01-Oct-
2012 OC107902 CR107902:OC107902 6,000,000.00 BE07 TMA
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01-Oct-
2012 OC107902 CR107902:OC107902 43,500,000.00 BE10 TMA

11-Oct-
2012 PE/107966 CR107966:PE/107966 22,285,854.00 BE08 TMA

11-Oct-
2012 PE/107966 CR107966:PE/107966 8,753,682.00 BE10 TMA

16-Oct-
2012 OC107988 CR107988:OC107988 10,000,000.00 BE15 TMA

25-Oct-
2012 OC/108034 CR108034:OC/108034 29,142,391.79 BE50 TMA

01-Nov-
2012 OC/105053 CR108053:OC/105053 6,300,000.00 BE21 TMA

01-Nov-
2012 OC/108049 CR108049:OC/108049 13,100,000.00 BE01 TMA

05-Nov-
2012 OC/108067 CR108067:OC/108067 32,316,553.67 BE50 TMA

05-Nov-
2012 OC/108069 CR108069:OC/108069 98,854,685.00 BE50 TMA

05-Nov-
2012 OC/108070 CR108070:OC/108070 267,263,939.00 BE50 TMA

13-Nov-
2012 OC/108119 CR108119:OC/108119 5,000,000.00 BE13 TMA

13-Nov-
2012 OC/108121 CR108121:OC/108121 18,583,606.60 BE50 TMA

15-Nov-
2012 PE108132 CR108132:PE108132 22,273,044.00 BE08 TMA

15-Nov-
2012 PE108132 CR108132:PE108132 8,176,245.00 BE21 TMA

19-Nov-
2012 DEV/108160 CR108160:DEV/108160 6,742,650.00 BE01 TMA

27-Nov-
2012 0235147 Cash Received 51,404.00 BE01 TMA

11-Dec-
2012 OC108283 CR108283:OC108283 8,000,000.00 BE21 TMA

11-Dec-
2012 PE108281 CR108281:PE108281 10,000,000.00 BE20 TMA

18-Dec-
2012 OC/108338 CR108338:OC/108338 138,651,577.82 BE50 TMA
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19-Dec-
2012 PE108346 CR108346:PE108346 4,300.00 BE12 TMA

20-Dec-
2012 0008450 Banking 11,900.00 BE12 TMA

21-Dec-
2012 CM0000954 CM0000954:CM0000954 176,777.43 BE12 TMA

31-Dec-
2012 CR109014 CR109014:CR109014 34,850,485.61 BE50 TMA

31-Dec-
2012 10009762 CM0000289:10009762 166,666.66 BE01 TMA

31-Dec-
2012 10013422 correction of payment Adj wron 65,188.50 BE01 TMA

31-Dec-
2007

DEPSIT000026
5 TRF0000109:DEPSIT0000265 98,400.00 BE08

INTERIOR REVNUE
ACCT

31-Dec-
2010 7202 TRF0000862:07202 9,000.00 BE08

INTERIOR REVNUE
ACCT

31-Dec-
2012 225437

DEPSIT0080585
:DEPSIT0080585 6,000.00 BE08

INTERIOR REVNUE
ACCT

Total 1,217,991,291.49
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Appendix h- Un-presented revenue receipts

2012
Date_applied Account_code Account_description document_2 Total
31/12/2013 100000000000000

000000061145305
Mission to The
United Nations Transfers

CM0000955 2,246,554.23

CM0000963 4,563,708.99
CM0000966 1,655,094.76

100000000000000
000000074145305

Embassy Taipei,
Republic Of China Transfers

CM0000900 110,408.48

CM0000901 167,816.66
100000033001000
000000020142250

High Commission
Dakar Miscellaneous Receipt

CM0000967 782,892.13

100000033001000
000000025142250

Embassy Addis
Ababa Miscellaneous Receipt

8760 1,890.57

8761 5,041.52
100000033001000
000000060142250

Embassy Washington
Miscellaneous Receipt

JRNL00016280 10,317

100000033001000
000000077142250

Embassy India
Miscellaneous Receipts

CM0000970 536,064.85

Total 10,079,789.19
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Appendix i- Rolling over imprest balances unretired

2012
Imprest holder BE Invoice no. Dates issued Amount
0308552 EBRIMA SAMA CORR 01 INV0000388 27/01/2010 384,540.00
0308552 EBRIMA SAMA CORR 01 INV0000397 24/02/2010 300,000.00
05101708 MRS IDA FAYE HYDARA 01 INV0000067 07/11/2007 31,760.00
05101708 MRS IDA FAYE HYDARA 01 INV0000272 05/05/2009 177,600.00
05101708 MRS IDA FAYE HYDARA 01 INV0000418 20/04/2010 177,600.00
1400797 MAMMA NYANG 01 INV0000469 10/08/2010 25,000.00
CUS00005 LAMIN  NYABALLY 01 INV0000125 04/17/2008 273,900.00
CUS00005 LAMIN  NYABALLY 01 INV0000273 05/08/2009 192,500.00
3005115 MALAMIN JARJU 15 INV0000013 11/01/2008 1,016,000.00
VN000024 GOVENOR- URR 16 INV0000232 15/07/2010 9,000.00
VN000028 GOVENOR- WR 16 INV0000091 14/07/2008 22,725.00
0202955 DR NJOGOU .L. BAH 12 INV0000059 06/27/2008 500,000.00
CUS00008 ALKALI M. JABBY 12 INV0000198 03/21/2011 275,500.00

2013
Imprest Holder BE Invoice No. Dates issued Amount
Musa Mendy 1 INV0000103 14/02/2008 245,600
Gambia High Comm-Lagos 10 INV0000182 2/14/2008 10,604.75
Gambia High Comm-Lagos INV0000253 2/26/2008 52,244.54
Gambia High Comm-Lagos INV0000292 7/29/2008 1,999.2
Dr Njogou L Bah 12 INV0000059 27/06/2008 500,000
Fatou Jassey Kuyateh 12 INV0000122 19/10/2009 100,000
Governor LRR 16 INV0000054 18/01/2008 3,500
Governor LRR 16 INV000098 14/08/2008 1,000
Governor LRR 16 INV000-0106 20/10/2008 11,000
Governor LRR 16 INV0000111 17/11/2008 2,000
Governor LRR 16 INV0000156 22/06/2009 4,000
Governor LRR 16 INV0000179 19/10/2009 5,000



Appendix to Management Letter of The GoTG
for the years ended 31 December 2012 and 2013 44

Imprest Holder BE Invoice No. Dates issued Amount
Governor LRR 16 INV0000187 11/11/2009 17,000
Governor LRR 16 INV0000192 14/12/2009 3,000
Governor WR 16 INV0000091 7/14/2008 22,700
Governor WR 16 INV0000015 03/22/2007 6,000
Governor WR 16 INV0000126 02/11/2009 2,000
Governor URR 16 INV0000227 06/09/2010 6,085
Total 993,733.49
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Appendix j (i)- Unretired imprests

2012

Employee ID and name BE Opening
balance

Imprest issued Imprest retired Balance outstanding

105803 MOMODOU  SAIDY 1 0.00 267,300.00 0.00 267,300.00
3005116 LT.COL.LAMIN .F.K. JAMMEH 7 0.00 120,000.00 0.00 120,000.00
1002009 MAIMUNA JOBE COKER 12 0.00 2,000.00 0.00 2,000.00
1004943 MRS MARIAMA JENG MBOGE 12 0.00 79,750.00 0.00 79,750.00
110363 FATOU MASS JOBE NJIE 1 0.00 8,139,222.00 6,749,462.34 1,389,759.66
Total 1,858,809.66
2013
Employee ID and name BE Opening

balance
Imprest issued Imprest retired Balance outstanding

07101161 SULAYMAN GAYE 12 0.00 15,900.00 0.00 15,900.00

Total 15,900.00
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Appendix j (ii)- Imprests partly retired

2012
Employee ID and name BE Opening

balance
Imprest issued Imprest retired Balance outstanding

CUS00020 DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL
TRE

1 7,000.00 500,000.00 480,000.00 27,000.00

CUS00021 DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL
TRE

1 225,740.00 600,000.00 542,500.00 283,240.00

CUS00022 DIRECTORATE OF NATIONAL
TRE

1 50,000.00 460,000.00 459,188.00 50,812.00

CUS00038 MANSAKONKO SUB
TREASURY

1 0.00 716,000.00 698,500.00 17,500.00

3005087 COMMODORE MADANI
SENGHORE

7 0.00 290,000.00 170,000.00 120,000.00

1900769 MANGA SANYANG 12 0.00 750,000.00 600,000.00 150,000.00
CUS00005 LAMIN NYABALLY 01 0.00 155,000.00 105,500.00 49,500.00

Balance 2,087,811.66

2013
Employee ID and name BE Opening

balance
Imprest issued Imprest retired Balance outstanding

CUS00014 GAMBIA EMBASSY-
WASHINGTON

10 -89,998.97 1,000,000.00 1,000,000.00 -89,998.97

CUS00020 GAMBIA EMBASSY
VENEZUELA

10 1,273,176.31 8,416,599.94 8,416,598.88 1,273,177.37

CUS00039 CRF/GAMBIA EMBASSY-
TAIPEI

10 0.00 1,077,528.49 813,917.07 263,611.42

VN000025 GAMBIA EMBASSY-ADDIS
ABABA

10 9,110,901.79 2,740,000.00 2,740,000.00 9,110,901.79

VN000045 GAMBIA EMBASSY- TAIPEI 10 93,251.76 7,182,471.51 2,714,816.26 4,560,907.01

VN000047 GAMBIA HIGH COMM- DAKAR 10 388,830.46 3,485,500.00 3,235,499.79 638,830.67

Balance 15,757,429.29
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Appendix k- Difference in actual tax receivable balance
2012

Month GRA collections GRA transfers
Year-end receivable
amount

C/Fwd. Accumulated
receivable bal. at
31/12/12

GMD GMD GMD GMD
Opening balance 122,542,675.43
January 425,620,303.18 335,398,816.08 90,221,487.10
February 410,685,392.48 390,433,787.38 20,251,605.10
March 382,465,739.23 406,237,243.90 -23,771,504.67
April 423,070,892.09 344,944,740.94 78,126,151.15
May 377,581,772.32 418,461,912.54 -40,880,140.22
June 423,300,663.33 389,746,967.94 33,553,695.39
July 413,457,782.92 359,989,074.73 53,468,708.19
August 404,396,478.58 457,377,306.05 -52,980,827.47
September 385,552,902.98 356,489,526.60 29,063,376.38
October 335,646,783.95 570,988,668.08 -235,341,884.13
November 326,148,776.93 96,640,532.00 229,508,244.93
December 373,492,133.17 429,440,036.04 -55,947,902.87
Total 4,681,419,621.16 4,556,148,612.28 125,271,008.88 125,271,008.88

Receivable balance as at 31 December 2012 125,271,008.88 247,813,684.31

Reported (Note 17 break down) balance 247,583,105.09

Difference/Understated 230,579.22
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2013

Month GRA collections GRA transfer
Year-end receivable

amount

Carried fwd./
Accumulated

receivable balance
as at 31/12/13

GMD GMD GMD GMD
Opening balance as 1
January 2013 247,813,684.31
January 502,803,503.21 213,113,747.26 289,689,755.95
February 418,200,854.97 495,373,905.41 -77,173,050.44
March 457,707,482.86 475,811,224.68 -18,103,741.82
April 482,679,922.52 572,657,214.68 -89,977,292.16
May 403,673,949.05 473,171,796.25 -69,497,847.20
June 436,875,009.18 402,524,606.29 34,350,402.89
July 469,391,482.50 510,590,741.25 -41,199,258.75
August 394,289,761.52 482,369,768.39 -88,080,006.87
September 391,849,965.55 268,123,340.77 123,726,624.78
October 375,123,504.71 217,866,324.54 157,257,180.17
November 366,134,554.68 543,435,060.47 -177,300,505.79
December 376,382,256.00 544,222,731.47 -167,840,475.47
Total 5,075,112,246.75 5,199,260,461.46 -124,148,214.71 -124,148,214.71

Receivable balance -124,148,214.71 123,665,469.60

Reported (Note 17 break down) balance 124,586,504.82

Difference/Overstated -921,035.22
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Appendix l- Comparison of budget and actual amounts

2012
Components Current year

actual
Current year

budget
Difference

between actual
and budget

% Difference Prior year Difference
Current vs Prior

year

%
Difference

D '000 D '000 D '000 % D '000 D '000 %
REVENUE 4,762,450.00 11,294,028.00 -6,531,578.00 -0.58 4,213,517.00 548,933.00 13.03
Tax Revenue 4,558,442.00 8,241,987.00 -3,683,545.00 -0.45 4,053,649 504,793.00 12.45
Other taxes 20,944.00 45,736.00 -24,792.00 -0.54 17,479 3,465.00 19.82
Property Tax 43,510.00 81,284.00 -37,774.00 -0.46 44,757 -1,247.00 -2.79
Tax on Goods and
Services 2,170,648.00 3,623,066.00 -1,452,418.00 -0.40 1,976,566 194,082.00 9.82
Taxes on income,
Profit and Capital 1,413,250.00 2,202,490.00 -789,240.00 -0.36 1,127,737 285,513.00 25.32
Taxes on
International Trade
and 868,848.00 2,189,796.00 -1,320,948.00 -0.60 851,884 16,964.00 1.99
Taxes on Payroll &
Workforce 41,243.00 99,616.00 -58,373.00 -0.59 35,226 6,017.00 17.08
Non Tax Revenue 204,008.00 833,649.00 -629,641.00 -0.76 159,868 44,140.00 27.61
Fines,penalties and
Forfeits 7,361.00 5,090.00 2,271.00 0.45 5,275 2,086.00 39.55
Property Income 45.00 44,005.00 -43,960.00 -1.00 219 -174.00 -79.45
Receipts from
Public Enterprises 0.00 52,000.00 -52,000.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
Sales of Goods and
Services 196,602.00 732,554.00 -535,952.00 -0.73 154,373 42,229.00 27.36
Grants 0.00 2,218,392.00 -2,218,392.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
From Foreign
Government 0.00 503,600.00 -503,600.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
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Components Current year
actual

Current year
budget

Difference
between actual

and budget

% Difference Prior year Difference
Current vs Prior

year

%
Difference

D '000 D '000 D '000 % D '000 D '000 %
From International
Organisations 0.00 137,050.00 -137,050.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
From Other General
Governments 0.00 1,577,742.00 -1,577,742.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
EXPENDITURE 2,640,229.00 2,657,026.00 -16,797.00 -0.01 2,293,817.00 346,412.00 15.10
Transfers 602,843.00 558,491.00 44,352.00 0.08 593,809 9,034.00 1.52
Grants 23,396.00 10,930.00 12,466.00 1.14 21,532 1,864.00 8.66
Other Transfer
Payments 579,447.00 547,560.00 31,887.00 0.06 572,277 7,170.00 1.25
Social Benefits 104,945.00 111,274.00 -6,329.00 -0.06 99,991 4,954.00 4.95
Social Benefits 104,945.00 111,274.00 -6,329.00 -0.06 99,991 4,954.00 4.95
Other Expenses 594,430.00 628,303.00 -33,873.00 -0.05 449,874 144,556.00 32.13
Amortisation 526,708.00 560,403.00 -33,695.00 -0.06 401,174 125,534.00 31.29
Arrears and
Guarantees 67,723.00 67,900.00 -177.00 0.00 48,700 19,023.00 39.06
Operations 3,478,987.00 3,584,241.00 -105,254.00 -0.03 3,021,101 457,886.00 15.16
Compensation of
Employees 1,816,709.00 1,849,539.00 -32,830.00 -0.02 1,681,542 135,167.00 8.04
Use of Goods and
Services 1,662,278.00 1,734,703.00 -72,425.00 -0.04 1,339,559 322,719.00 24.09
Interest 1,109,019.00 1,129,110.00 -20,091.00 -0.02 936,958 172,061.00 18.36
Interest Payments 1,109,019.00 1,129,110.00 -20,091.00 -0.02 936,959 172,060.00 18.36
Capital Expenditure 333,937.00 341,122.00 -7,185.00 -0.02 313,176 20,761.00 6.63
Consumption of
Fixed Asset 310,376.00 317,561.00 -7,185.00 -0.02 313,176 -2,800.00 -0.89
Purchase of Financial
Instrument 23,560.00 23,561.00 -1.00 0.00 0 23,560.00 0
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2013

Components Current year
actual

Current year
budget

Difference
between actual

and budget

% Difference Prior year Difference
Current vs Prior

year

%
Difference

D '000 D '000 D '000 % D '000 D '000 %
REVENUE 5,270,626.00 7,705,351.00 -2,434,725.00 -0.32 4,762,450.00 508,176.00 10.67
Tax Revenue 4,944,262.00 4,787,966.00 156,296.00 0.03 4,558,442 385,820.00 8.46
Other taxes 20,457.00 26,000.00 -5,543.00 -0.21 20,944 -487.00 -2.33
Property Tax 50,356.00 50,000.00 356.00 0.01 43,510 6,846.00 15.73
Tax on Goods and
Services 2,258,647.00 2,259,245.00 -598.00 0.00 2,170,648 87,999.00 4.05
Taxes on income,
Profit and Capital 1,269,679.00 1,419,637.00 -149,958.00 -0.11 1,413,250 -143,571.00 -10.16
Taxes on
International Trade
and 1,296,323.00 987,084.00 309,239.00 0.31 868,848 427,475.00 49.20
Taxes on Payroll &
Workforce 48,800.00 46,000.00 2,800.00 0.06 41,243 7,557.00 18.32
Non Tax Revenue 221,418.00 693,428.00 -472,010.00 -0.68 204,008.00 17,410.00 8.53
Fines,penalties and
Forfeits 5,759.00 9,620.00 -3,861.00 -0.40 7,361 -1,602.00 -21.76
Property Income 0.00 16,505.00 -16,505.00 -1.00 45 -45.00 -100.00
Receipts from
Public Enterprises 0.00 30,000.00 -30,000.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
Sales of Goods
and Services 215,659.00 637,303.00 -421,644.00 -0.66 196,602 19,057.00 9.69
Grants 104,946.00 2,223,957.00 -2,119,011.00 -0.95 0.00 104,946.00 0
From Foreign
Government 104,946.00 187,169.00 -82,223.00 -0.44 0 104,946.00 0
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From International
Organisations 0.00 162,470.00 -162,470.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
From Other General
Governments 0.00 1,874,318.00 -1,874,318.00 -1.00 0 0.00 0
EXPENDITURE 7,773,549.00 8,266,218.00 -492,669.00 -0.06 6,224,382.00 1,549,167.00 24.89
Transfers 1,011,592.00 908,702.00 102,890.00 0.11 602,843 408,749.00 67.80
Grants 48,105.00 33,932.00 14,173.00 0.42 23,396 24,709.00 105.61
Other Transfer
Payments 963,487.00 874,770.00 88,717.00 0.10 579,447 384,040.00 66.28
Social Benefits 104,403.00 110,955.00 -6,552.00 -0.06 104,945 -542.00 -0.52
Social Benefits 104,403.00 110,955.00 -6,552.00 -0.06 104,945 -542.00 -0.52
Other Expenses 668,028.00 702,714.00 -34,686.00 -0.05 594,430 73,598.00 12.38
Amortisation 631,528.00 666,214.00 -34,686.00 -0.05 526,708 104,820.00 19.90
Arrears and
Guarantees 36,500.00 36,500.00 0.00 0.00 67,723 -31,223.00 -46.10
Operations 4,105,202.00 4,552,392.00 -447,190.00 -0.10 3,479,209.00 625,993.00 17.99
Compensation of
Employees 2,047,661.00 2,196,103.00 -148,442.00 -0.07 1,816,709 230,952.00 12.71
Use of Goods and
Services 2,057,541.00 2,356,289.00 -298,748.00 -0.13 1,662,500 395,041.00 23.76
Interest 1,375,236.00 1,436,799.00 -61,563.00 -0.04 1,109,019.00 266,217.00 24.00
Interest Payments 1,375,236.00 1,436,799.00 -61,563.00 -0.04 1,109,019 266,217.00 24.00
Capital
Expenditure 509,088.00 554,656.00 -45,568.00 -0.08 333,936.00 175,152.00 52.45
Consumption of
Fixed Asset 483,299.00 528,812.00 -45,513.00 -0.09 310,376 172,923.00 55.71
Purchase of
Financial Instrument 25,789.00 25,844.00 -55.00 0.00 23,560 2,229.00 9.46


